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EVENT CALENDAR

AN
ELECTRICAL
Fire Safety Conclave
6 June 2025 | Bangalore

11 Jjuly 2025 | Kolkata

Seetharaman K Rajesh Parab

M: +91 99800 04982 M: +91 97022 69598
E: k.seetharaman@ieema.org  E: rajesh.parab@ieema.org
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17" Edition

T CONTLAE

25 July 2025
ITC Maurya, New Delhi

Bridging the Energy Divide:
Modernizing T&D Infrastructure for
Global Access

Pratik Shah
M: +91 7506075756
E: pratik.shah@ieema.org
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GUJARAT

P®WER C.:NCLAVE
15 October 2025
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Ombkar Pradhan
M: +91 98199 06433
E: omkar.pradhan@ieema.org

build@lec

A Unique Exposition on Building Electrical Systems
upto 1KV

Exhibition on electrical systems for
residential and commercial buildings

Rajesh Parab Murli Krishna
M: +91 97022 69598 M: +91 99800 53992
E: rajesh.parab@ieema.org  E: murlikrishna@ieema.org
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2025 - 26

3rd Edition
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Consultants Meet

12 -14 June 2025
Grand Hyatt Kochi Bolgatty, Kerala

The MEP Meet is organised to foster collaboration
between the electrical manufacturing industry and
leading MEP (mainly electrical consultants in India).
The event provides a platform for networking,
knowledge exchange, and showcasing innovations
in the electrical industry.

Rajesh Parab Seetharaman K

M: +91 97022 69598 M: +91 99800 04982
E: rajesh.parab@ieema.org  E: k.seetharaman@ieema.org

BIHAR

P®WER C/NCLAVE

3 September 2025

Patna, Bihar

Bihar Power Conclave: A strategic platform for
policymakers, industry leaders, and experts to
deliberate on the unexplored Bihar's power sector
growth, challenges and future prospects.

Partha Pratim Mitra
M: +91 9831936352
E: partha.mitra@ieema.org

Sanjoy Mukherjee
M: +91 98308 50757
E: sanjoy.mukherjee@ieema.org

ENERGIZE

EMPOWER
EAST

Bhubaneswar, Odisha

E3 2025: Flagship event of IEEMA Eastern
Region focusing on B2B meets & Sessions
on Business Opportunities in Eastern India
with Utilities and Non Utilities

Sanjoy Mukherjee
M: +91 98308 50757
E: sanjoy.mukherjee@ieema.org
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intzlect

Conference on Intelligent Electricity

A
Conference on
Intelligence in Electricity

Murli Krishna
M: +91 99800 53992
: murlikrishna@ieema.org

NORTH-EAST

PZWER C4*NCLAVE

17-18 June, 2025

Taj Vivanta, Guwahati

North East Power Conclave: A launchpad
for stakeholders to discuss and explore the
opportunities in the power sector of
North-East India.

Nilankha Chaliha
M: +91 97063 89965
E: nilankha.chaliha@ieema.org

Sanjoy Mukherjee
M: +91 98308 50757
E: sanjoy.mukherjee@ieema.org
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YOUNGISTAN
SUMMIT

9 - 10 October 2025
Mumbai

Igniting The Next Generation of
Leaders & Innovators!

Tushar Chaudhury
M: +91 8420838220
E: tushar.chaudhury@ieema.org
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SWICON 2025

Navdeep Singh Uttam Kumar
M: +91 88518 79299 M: +91 97175 18502
E: navdeep.singh@ieema.org E: uttam.kumar@ieema.org

TRAFOTECH

Global

Rishabh Joshi
M: +91 95298 86879
E: rishabh.joshi@ieema.org
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distribu&lec

India's only exhibition on Hi-Tech Power Distribution
from 11KV till 33KV

Exhibition designed to bring Power
Distribution stakeholders - DISCOM,
Consumer, Electrical Operational Technology
(OT) and information Technology (IT)

Murli Krishna
M: +91 99800 53992
E: murlikrishna@ieema.org




